NOW THEREFORE, Owner and OMI agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

1 .1 Article 2.4 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following Article 2.4. 

1 .2 Provide and document all repairs for the project, provided the total 
amount OMI shall be required to pay does not exceed Sixty Five 
Thousand Dollars ($65,000.00) for the contract year January 1, 2006 to 
December 31, 2006.  The Owner shall pay for all repairs in excess of the 
repairs limit.  OMI will notify the Owner when eighty percent (80%) of the 
budgeted repairs funds are spent. 

1 .1 A new Article 2.16 is added as follows: 

1 .2 Acquire and provide gypsum application on behalf of Owner, provided 
the total amount OMI shall be required to pay does not exceed One 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) for the contract year 
January 1, 2006 to December 31, 2006, which amount is included in base 
fee as set forth in paragraph 4.1.  The Owner shall be responsible for any 
such costs exceeding $150,000.00. 

1 .1 Article 4.1 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following Article 4.1: 

1 .2 The Owner shall pay to OMI as compensation for services performed 
under this Amendment a base fee of Nine Hundred Thirty Seven 
Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Dollars ($937,740.00) for the contract year 
January 1, 2006 through December 31, 2006.  Subsequent years’ base fee 
shall be determined as specified in Article 4.2.  Upon each contract year 

renegotiation, OMI Nothwithstanding any other provisions of this 
Agreement to the contrary, the parties agree that this Agreement shall